

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 690 of 2024

Sombir Sharma and another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19-04-2024	<p>Mr. Vikash Pradhan, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. B.D. Guru, Addl. Advocate General for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Record has already been received.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.1/2024 which is an application under Section 389 of the Cr.P.C. for suspension of sentence as well as fine amount and grant of bail.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State accepts notice on I.A. No.1/2024 and prays for some time to file reply to I.A. No.1/2024.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks for consideration on I.A. No.1/2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge</p>