



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 690 of 2024**

**SOMBIR SHARMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

**Order Sheet**

<b>08/07/2025</b>	<p>Smt. Kiran Jain, counsel for appellants. Ms. Binu Sharma, P.L. for State. I.A. No.02/2025 for urgent hearing is allowed. List the case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Khatai</p>