



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
**CRA No. 690 of 2024**

Sombir Sharma **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

|            |   |
|------------|---|
|            |   |
| 15.12.2025 | <p>Ms. Kiran Jain, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Nupur Trivedi, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the month of January 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

J/-